
Date	 Opponent	 Time / Score
11/8	 Fredonia#	 L 89-69
11/9	 Wooster#	 L 79-70
11/13	 at Bethany*	 L 85-54
11/20	 ALLEGHENY*	 L 73-56
11/23	 SAINT VINCENT*	 L 84-42
11/26	 at Geneva*	 L 81-69
12/2	 PENN STATE SHENANGO	 L 70-51
12/4	 WESTMINSTER*	 L 71-43
12/7	 at Franciscan*	 L 77-59
12/9	 at Hiram	 L 88-55
12/30	 PITT GREENSBURG	 L 74-72
1/4	 GROVE CITY*	 L 100-79
1/8	 at Wash. and Jeff.*	 L 78-32
1/13	 CHATHAM*	 L 97-49
1/15	 at Allegheny*	 L 92-66 
1/18	 WAYNESBURG*	 L 91-75
1/22	 GENEVA*	 L 101-64
1/25	 at Saint Vincent*	 L 98-34
1/29	 at Westminster*	 L 83-58
2/1	 FRANCISCAN*$	 L 59-46
2/5	 BETHANY*	 L 98-42
2/8	 at Chatham*	 L 71-33
2/12	 at Grove City*	 L 81-52
2/19	 WASH. AND JEFF.*	 5:30 p.m.
2/22	 at Waynesburg*	 1 p.m.
	
ALL CAPS - HOME GAME	
# Nan Nichols
* PAC Game
$ Senior Day

Thiel (0-23, 0-18 PAC) vs. W&J (20-4, 17-2 PAC)

Wednesday, Feb. 19, 2025 | 5:30 p.m.
Greenville, Pa. | Maenpa Court
Beeghly Gymnasium | White Out

TODAY’S MATCHUP

THIEL
TOMCATS

W&J
PRESIDENTS

2024-25 Record (PAC)	 0-23 (0-18)
Last Game	 L 81-52 @ Grove City (2/12/25)
Head Coach	 Jess Vormelker	
Thiel Record	 0-48 (2nd season)	
Overall Record	 0-48 (In 2nd season)	

2024-25 Record (PAC)	 20-4 (17-2)
Last Game	 W 70-53 vs Waynesburg (2/15/25)
Head Coach	 Jina DeRubbo
W&J Record	 415-152 (21st season)
Overall Record	  546-209 (In 28th season)	

BROADCAST INFO. SERIES HISTORY
PAC Network 	
		
		 https://www.pacstream.net/

Live Stats
		
		 https://thielathletics.com/sidearmstats/
wbball/summary	

All-Time Series	 W&J leads 69-17	
Current Streak	 W&J W10	
Under Jess Volmelker	 W&J leads 0-3
First Meeting	 W 68-58 (1/11/85)
First THI Win	 W 68-58 (1/11/85)
Last Meeting	 L 78-32 (1/8/25)
Since 2010	 W&J leads 26-3	

2024-25 PAC STANDINGS
SCHOOL	 PAC W-L	 PAC HOME	 PAC AWAY	 OVERALL W-L	 HOME	 AWAY	 NEUTRAL
W&J	 17-2	 9-1	 8-1	 20-4	 12-1	 8-3	 0-0	
Chatham	 16-3	 8-1	 8-2	 18-5	 9-2	 9-3	 0-0	

Allegheny	 15-3	 7-2	 8-1	 16-7	 7-4	 9-2	 0-1	

Grove City	 12-6	 7-3	 5-3	 14-9	 7-3	 6-4	 1-2	

Saint Vincent	 11-7	 6-2	 5-5	 12-11	 6-3	 5-5	 1-3

Bethany	 9-9	 4-4	 5-5	 12-11	 4-5	 6-6	 2-0

Waynesburg	 7-11	 5-4	 2-7	 12-11	 9-4	 3-7	 0-0

Geneva	 7-11	 5-4	 2-7	 10-13	 5-4	 4-7	 1-2	

Westminster	 4-14	 2-9	 2-5	 4-19	 2-10	 2-6	 0-3

Franciscan	 2-16	 1-7	 1-9	 2-21	 1-11	 1-10	 0-0	

Thiel	 0-18	 0-9	 0-9	 0-23	 0-11	 0-11	 0-1

Points
Emily Garvin (GEN)	 19.3
Maria McCallen (FRA)	 18.6
Emily Lauer (ALL)	 17.4

Rebounds
Meghan Dryburgh (W&J)	 12.7
Sarah Santicola (ALL)	 11.1
Mackenzie Barricklow (GEN)	 9.4

Assists
Bella Antonacci (ALL)	 4.7
Jess Bickart (ALL)	 4.2
Meghan Dryburgh (W&J)	 3.5	

2024-25 PAC LEADERS
Blocks
Sarah Santicola (ALL)	 2.3
Camdon Bashor (STV)	 1.7
Kate Botti (BET)	 1.4

Steals
Charjae Brock (CHA)	 3.6
Mara Polczynski (GRO)	 2.9
Ashlie Louden (CHA)	 2.8

Minutes
Jazzlyn Melnyk (FRA)	 36.8
Jess Bickart (ALL)	 33.8
Emily Lauer (ALL)	 33.4
	

2024-25 SCHEDULE



1	 Issy Green	 Fr.	 G	 5-9	 Slippery Rock, Pa. / Portersville Christian

2	 Kelsey Seddon	 So.	 G	 5-6	 Cochranton, Pa. / Lakeview

4	 Josie Lewis	 So.	 G	 5-6	 Greenville, Pa. / Greenville

5	 Catherine Kelly	 Fr.	 G	 5-6	 Butler, Pa. / Moniteau

8	 Erica Gregory	 Sr.	 F	 5-9	 Clinton Township, Mich. / Fraser

10	Danielle Aulet	 Sr.	 G	 5-5	 Lawrence, Kansas / Mineral Ridge

11	Natalie Hering	 So.	 G	 5-5	 Middlefield, Ohio / Berkshire

12	Kayley Risser	 Fr.	 F	 5-8	 Reynolds, Pa. / Dubois Central Catholic

13	Giovanna Castro	 Fr.	 G	 5-3	 Frisco, Texas / Heritage

15	Jensen Stehlik	 So.	 G	 5-5	 Sagamore Hills, Ohio / Nordonia

22	Lyndzee Amory	 Fr.	 F	 5-10	 Edinboro, Pa. / Saegertown

23	Maria Torres	 Sr.	 G/F	6-0	 Boardman, Ohio / Boardman

24	Maddy Triskett	 So.	 G	 5-5	 Orwell, Ohio / Berkshire

31	Bria Ringloff	 Fr.	 G	 5-10	 Jefferson Hills, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson

33	Giana Arnese	 Sr.	 G	 5-8	 Carbondale, Pa. / Carbondale

THIEL ROSTER W&J ROSTER
1	 Bryn Bezjak	 Sr.	 G	 5-5		  Uniontown, Pa. / Albert Gallatin

2	 Jordyn Wolfe	 Fr.	 G	 5-5		  Pittsburgh, Pa. / Montour

3	 Stellanie Loutsion	 Jr.	 G	 5-10	 Canonsburg, Pa. / Canon-McMillan

4	 Marina Grado	 So.	 G	 5-5		  Monroeville, Pa. / Gateway

5	 Riley DeRubbo	 Gr.	 G	 5-9		  Washington, Pa. / Trinity

10	Adalynn Cherry	 Sr.	 G	 5-6		  Altoona, Pa. / Altoona Area

11	Halena Hill	 So.	 G	 5-6		  Pittsburgh, Pa. / Oakland Catholic

12	Raegan Kadlecik	 So.	 G	 5-8		  McKees Rocks, Pa. / Montour

14	Katie Kovalchick	 So.	 C	 6-3		  Shelocta, Pa. / Indiana Area

15	Shannon Conley	 So.	 C	 6-1	 	 West Mifflin, Pa. / West Mifflin

20	Samantha Maurer	 Sr.	 G	 5-8		  Washington, Pa. / Washington

21	Brianna Toal	 Jr.	 G	 5-7		  Pittsburgh, Pa. / Moon Area

22	Hannah Archer	 Jr.	 G	 5-9		  Lowell, Ohio / Fort Frye

23	Meghan Dryburgh	 Sr.	 G	 5-11	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin

24	Emily Mountain	 Fr.	 G	 5-8		  Youngstown, N.Y. / Lewport

25	Jacey Mullen	 So.	 G	 5-10	 New Springfield, Ohio / Springfield Local

33	Jaden Wan	 So.	 G	 5-10	 Newtown, Pa. / Council Rock

THIEL AVERAGES
2024-25

No.	 Name	 PPG	 RPG	 APG
1	 Issy Green	 9.2	 4.7	 2.8

2	 Kelsey Seddon	 7.6	 5.4	 0.6

4	 Josie Lewis	 6.2	 3.4	 2.4

5	 Catherine Kelly	 7.3	 4.1	 1.2

8	 Erica Gregory	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0

10	 Danielle Aulet	 0.3	 0.1	 0.1

11	 Natalie Hering	 0.1	 0.7	 0.2

12	 Kayley Risser	 11.2	 4.0	 1.2

13	 Giovanna Castro	 3.5	 1.5	 0.6

15	 Jensen Stehlik	 5.2	 2.5	 0.6

22	 Lyndzee Amory	 3.1	 5.4	 0.3

23	 Maria Torres	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0

24	 Maddy Triskett	 2.9	 2.2	 0.3

31	 Bria Ringloff	 4.3	 4.1	 0.4

33	 Giana Arnese	 1.2	 1.1	 0.4

Points
Kayley Risser	 11.2
Issy Green	 9.2
Catherine Kelly	 7.3

Rebounds
Lyndzee Amory	 5.4
Issy Green	 4.7	
Kelly / Ringloff	 4.1

Assists
Issy Green	 2.8	
Josie Lewis	 2.4	
Catherine Kelly	 1.2	

THIEL LEADERS
2024-25

Blocks
Kayley Risser	 0.9
Issy Green	 0.7	
Giana Arnese	 0.4	
	
Steals
Issy Green	 2.6
Kayley Risser	 1.5	
Josie Lewis	 1.3	
	
Minutes
Issy Green	 31.1
Josie Lewis	 30.6	
Kayley Risser	 24.3	

W&J AVERAGES
2024-25

W&J AVERAGES
2024-25

No.	 Name	 PPG	 RPG	 APG
1		  Bryn Bezjak	 9.0	 1.8	 1.6

2		  Jordyn Wolfe	 3.0	 1.6	 2.3

3		  Stellanie Loutsion	 13.6	 3.3	 2.4

4		  Marina Grado	 2.2	 0.9	 0.5

5		  Riley DeRubbo	 6.5	 2.3	 0.8

10		 Adalynn Cherry	 8.9	 5.3	 2.3

11		 Halena Hill	 3.8	 1.3	 0.5

12		 Raegan Kadlecik	 2.2	 1.7	 0.7

14		 Katie Kovalchick	 11.5	 4.4	 1.2

15		 Shannon Conley	 2.3	 1.2	 0.0

20		 Samantha Maurer	 0.6	 0.6	 0.2

21		 Brianna Toal	 0.3	 0.3	 0.3

22		 Hannah Archer	 3.1	 1.1	 0.2

23		 Meghan Dryburgh	 8.8	 12.7	 3.5

24		 Emily Mountain	 1.3	 0.6	 0.3

25		 Jacey Mullen	 2.9	 2.9	 0.7

33		 Jaden Wan	 4.3	 2.6	 0.9

Points
Stellanie Loutsion	 13.6
Katie Kovalchick	 11.5
Bryn Bezjak	 9.0

Rebounds
Meghan Dryburgh	 12.7
Adalynn Cherry	 5.3	
Katie Kovalchick	 4.4
	
Assists
Meghan Dryburgh	 3.5
Stellanie Loutsion	 2.4
Adalynn Cherry	 2.3

Blocks
Meghan Dryburgh	 1.4
Stellanie Loutsion	 0.8
Katie Kovalchick	 0.8	
	
Steals
Meghan Dryburgh	 1.8
Stellanie Loutsion	 1.2
Adalynn Cherry	 1.2
	
Minutes
Adalynn Cherry	 28.8
Meghan Dryburgh	 26.5
Stellanie Loutsion	 25.0



SERIES HISTORY -- W&J leads the series 69-17, with Thiel’s last win being back in 2019 ... In their last 

outing, freshman Kayley Risser picked up 11 points and three rebounds ... Josie Lewis added 8 points 

to the Tomcat score while also grabbing four rebounds ... Lyndzee Amory secured a team high six 

rebounds and picked up 2 points. 

SEASON RECAP -- The 2024-25 season comes to an end this Saturday, when the Tomcats travel to 

Waynesburg to take on the Yellow Jackets ... Kayley Risser leads the team with 258 total points, aver-

aging 11.2 per game, and leads with 20 blocks on the season ... Issy Green leads the team with 107 

total rebounds, 60 steals, and 64 assists ... Over the season, the team shot .611 from the free throw line 

and averaged 20 field goal shots per game. 

KAYLEY RISSER -- Freshman Kayley Risser continues to be a force on the offensive end of the court 

... In her last outing against Grove City, she picked up 14 points, four rebounds, four steals, and three 

assists ... Risser shot a perfect 4-4 from the free throw line and played a total of 34 minutes. 

LOOKING AHEAD -- The Tomcats will travel to Waynesburg, Pa. on Saturday, February 22nd for their 

final game of the season. The PAC contest will begin at 1:00 p.m., followed by the men’s team at 3:00 

p.m.

GAME NOTES


